

Summary Criminal Case No.487/2026
Govind Dadabhau Kurundale Vs Atul Sampat Ingale

CNR No : MHPU200007722026

ORDER BELOW EXH-1

Perused the complaint, verification and documents on record. The complainant has filed copy of **cheque No.000003 dt.28/11/2025**, and memo of bank which shows that the said cheque is dishonoured by reason of '*Funds Insufficient*'. The complainant has also filed the copy of notice given to the accused and postal receipt of the same. The offence U/s. 138 of The Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, is prima facie made out against the accused. There are sufficient grounds for proceeding against the accused U/s. 138 of The Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881. Hence, I pass following order :

:: ORDER ::

Issue process against the accused U/s. 138 of The Negotiable Instruments Act, 1881, on P.F., vide section 204 of Code of Criminal Procedure, 1973.

Date: 27/03/2026.

(**C. M. Kharkar**)
Judicial Magistrate First Class
Ghodnadi, Shirur, Dist. Pune